
 

 



 

 

Summary of Sponsored Programs and Research Activity 
FY 2004 through FY 2006 

 

.
S U B M I S S I O N S  FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 
Total Number of Submissions 374 382 376 
Total Dollars Requested $29,193,889 $37,503,445 $35,540,358 
Total Number of Sponsors 162 148 165 
Total Number of Faculty 177 172 189 
    

A W A R D S  FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 
Total Number of Awards 224 219 224 
Total Dollars Awarded $16,178,889 $18,166,418 $16,521,272 
Total Number of Sponsors 111 132 115 
Total Number of Faculty 163 157 164 
    Principal Investigators 128 121 124 
    Co-Investigators 52 55 61 
Total Cost-Share BGSU $5,462,722 $7,297,454 $6,133,077 
Total Cost-Share Other Sources $1,080,044 $805,055 $1,252,034 
   

E X P E N D I T U R E S  FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 
Direct Costs $12,694,078 $12,955,596  $13,844,335 
F&A $1,548,821 $2,952,225 $ 1,704,979 
Total $14,242,899 $15,907,821  
    

S U M M A R Y  FY 2004 FY 2005 FY 2006 
Total Number of Faculty Submitting 
Proposals 177 172 189 
Total Number of Submissions 374 382 376 
    
Total Number of Faculty Receiving 
Awards 163 121 124 
Total Number of Awards 224 219 224 
   

 

 



 

3 

FY 2006 Award Dollars 
by Sponsor Type 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Award Dollars by Sponsor Type FY 2006

Local Government
<1%

Other
1%Business

2%Private
9%

State
17%

Federal
71%

 

 

S P O N S O R  T Y P E S  

Local Government $71,448 

Other  $212,919 

Business  $396,264 

Private Foundations $1,434,689 

State  $2,788,318 

Federal  $11,617,634 



 

4 

Award Dollars by Sponsor Type 
FY 2002 through FY 2006 

$0

$2,000,000

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

$8,000,000

$10,000,000

$12,000,000

$14,000,000

$16,000,000

$18,000,000

$20,000,000

FY2002 FY2003 FY2004 FY2005 FY2006

Federal
State
Private Foundation
Other
Business
Local Government

 

 



 

5 

Top Ten Sources of 
 Award Dollars FY 2006 

 

From its top ten sources of grant dollars in FY 2006, BGSU received $13,257,987, 
representing just over 80% of the annual total of award dollars which the institution 
received during the fiscal year.  These 10 agencies provided BGSU with 79% of its 
research funding, 87% of its instructional/training funding, and over 70% of its public 
service funding for the fiscal period. Together, these agencies represent 88% of the 
federal grant dollars, 59% of private foundation funding, and 77% of state grant 
dollars. 

N A M E  O F  F U N D I N G  A G E N C Y  

T O T A L  D O L L A R S  

A W A R D E D  
US Department of Education1   (Federal) $4,276,447
National Institutes of Health2   (Federal) $2,399,265
National Science Foundation3   (Federal) $1,599,880
Ohio Department of Education4   (State) $1,143,101
Ohio Board of Regents5    (State) $994,664
Corporation for Public Broadcasting  (Private Foundation) $848,477
National Aeronautics and Space Administration6 (Federal) $556,524
US Department of Agriculture7    (Federal) $544,726
US Departments of Education and State8 (Federal) $463,665
US Department of Commerce9   (Federal) $431,238

 
1The total includes $2,515,358 awarded by subcontracts from Western Michigan University, Sage Colleges, 
the University of Dayton, the University of Michigan, the Ohio Board of Regents, Fostoria Schools, and the 
Lucas County Educational Service Center. 

2The institution received 4 subawards totaling $320,633 from research partnerships with Purdue University, 
University of California—San Diego, University of Wisconsin-Madison, and University of Michigan. 
3Similarly, BGSU received a total of $78,831 in subawards from Ohio State University, and the University of 
Minnesota. 
4BGSU received $496,376 from the Ohio Department of Education by way of subcontracts with other Ohio 
universities, businesses, and local school districts and education service centers throughout northwest Ohio. 
5 BGSU received $35,879 from the Ohio Board of Regents via subcontracts with Miami University. 
6 Subawards from University of Oklahoma and Dartmouth College provided $84,307 of the total received 
from NASA. 

7 Subawards from Ohio State University provided $227,770 of the total received from USDA. 
8 The Center for Civic Education provided the entire amount received from the program jointly funded by 
the US Departments of Education and State. 

9 Ohio State University awarded two subcontracts totaling $321,278. 
 



 

FY 2006 Award Dollars by 
Activity Type 
 
 
 
 

Instructional/Training
36%

Public Service
18%

Research
46%

 

A C T I V I T I E S  

Research $7,639,927 

Instructional/Training $5,893,515 

Public Service $2,987,830 



 

Funding by College/Division FY 2002 through FY 2006 
 

 F Y 2 0 0 2  F Y 2 0 0 3  F Y 2 0 0 4  F Y 2 0 0 5  F Y 2 0 0 6  
Academic Affairs $1,107,257 $1,513,450 $1,544,863 $1,596,234 $2,557,032 
Arts & Sciences $7,928,288 $8,704,636 $7,520,032 $9,512,032 $6,663,352 
Business Administration $90,203 $43,044 $27,212 $34,955 $64,974 
Continuing & Extended Education $60,500 $73,342 $4,158   
Education & Human Development $2,144,782 $2,006,400 $1,906,674 $1,499,492 $2,486,787 
Executive Vice President     $1,350 
Firelands $48,247 $51,691 $73,375 $63,892 $85,338 
Graduate College $711,542 $629,498 $741,662 $686,783 $1,164,371 
Health & Human Services $968,324 $1,261,461 $1,217,311 $1,780,313 $558,033 
Musical Arts $36,696 $38,884 $37,766 $26,981 $29,916 
Student Affairs $1,134,933 $1,203,609 $1,225,857 $1,231,707 $1,251,593 
Technology $1,357,268 $162,784 $559,243 $383,410 $472,217 
University Libraries $410,200 $44,500 $59,300   
WBGU-TV $1,306,642 $1,725,387 $1,261,436 $1,350,619 $1,186,309 
TOTALS $17,304,882 $17,458,686 $16,178,889 $18,166,418 $16,521,272 

 

 

 

Funding by Academic Unit FY 2002 through FY 2006 
Academic units with a five-year average above $500,000 
 

 F Y 2 0 0 2  F Y 2 0 0 3  F Y 2 0 0 4  F Y 2 0 0 5  F Y 2 0 0 6  
Arts & Sciences $7,928,288 $8,704,636 $7,520,032 $9,512,032 $6,663,352 
      
Biological Sciences $1,006,542 $758,205 $1,113,468 $1,783,569 $1,140,464 
Chemistry $2,366,705 $3,185,174 $1,053,123 $1,264,087 $1,326,971 
Psychology $1,195,668 $1,264,739 $1,140,119 $2,414,382 $864,362 
Sociology $818,421 $1,081,442 $1,048,585 $965,244 $1,721,340 
Chapman Learning Community $872,845 $1,285,959 $971,111 $727,585  
      
      
Education & Human Development $2,144,782 $2,006,400 $1,906,674 $1,499,492 $2,486,787 
      
Division of Intervention Services $824,542 $808,497 $829,176 $780,391 $829,007 
Division of Teaching & Learning $377,407 $536,319 $600,962 $549,850 $1,473,333 
      

 



Funding Distribution by Faculty Academic Rank 
FY2006 

 
 Assistant Associate Full    
 Professor Professor Professor Other All 
No. of Individuals 20 45 43 16 124
No. of Awards 33 75 90 26 224
Avg. #/individual 1.65 1.67 2.09 1.63 1.80
avg. $/individual $86,631.55 $80,023.82 $184,417.70 $408,182.59  $133,236.06 
Avg. Award $52,503.97  $48,014.29 $88,110.68 $269,443.30  $73,755.68 
Total Awards $1,732,631  $3,601,072 $7,929,961 $3,257,608.00 $16,521,272.00 
% of BGSU Total 10.49% 21.80% 48.00% 19.72%  
      
      
No. of Awards by Dollar Range    

$0-$49,999 20 51 55 17 143
$50K-$99,999 6 12 15 1 34

$100K-$199,999 5 9 10 2 26
$200K-$499,999 2 3 8 4 17

>$500,000 0 0 2 2 4
Total 33 75 90 26 224
      
Award Dollars by Activity Type     
  Research $822,713 $2,000,832 $4,482,503 $333,879 $7,639,927
  Instruct/Training $642,635 $1,407,540 $3,207,748 $635,592 $5,893,515
  Public Service $267,283 $192,700 $239,710 $2,288,137 $2,987,830
Total $1,732,631 $3,601,072 $7,929,961 $3,257,608 $16,521,272
      
No. of Awards by Activity Type     
  Research 19 38 54 3 114
  Instruct/Training 12 33 30 7 82
  Public Service 2 4 6 16 28
Total 73 76 38 32 224

 



 

 

B O W L I N G  G R E E N  S T A T E  U N I V E R S I T Y  

Annual Report: Grants & Contracts Activity 
Fiscal Year 2006 

Office of Sponsored Programs and Research 
106 University Hall 

Bowling Green, Ohio 43403 
Phone 419.372.2481• Fax 419.372.0304 

spar@bgnet.bgsu.edu 
http://www.bgsu.edu/offices/spar/ 

 
 
 


